1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
2	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO,			
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
4	ORDINANCE NO: 24-016			
5	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND			
6	RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 1800 -			
7	PROBATION, SUBSECTION 1815 – DAILY RATE.			
8	The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:			
9	SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the County			
10	of Fresno, Section 1800– Probation, is hereby amended by amending subsection 1815 – Daily Rate			
11	to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit "A," which is attached and incorporated by this reference.			
12	SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect thirty (30) days			
13	from and after its passage.			
14				
15				
16	//			
17	//			
18	//			
19				
20	//			
21	//			
22	//			
23	//			
24				
25				
26	//			
27	//			
28	//			

THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 1 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2024, to wit: 2 3 AYES: Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 4 NOES: None 5 ABSENT: None 6 **ABSTAINED: None** 7 8 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors 9 of the County of Fresno 10 ATTEST: Bernice E. Seidel 11 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 12 County of Fresno, State of California 13 Bv: 14 Deputy 15 16 17 18 19 FILE # 24-016 20 AGENDA # 24-1147 ORDINANCE # 52 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

SECTION 1800 -- PROBATION

FEE DESCRIPTION	FEE AMOUNT 2024-25	PROPOSED FEE	REFERENCE
1815. Daily Rate Daily fee rate cost recovery to house other county's youth	\$420/day	Update	
1816. Domestic Violence Batterer's Program Approval Administrative Fee	\$250 per application/re-app	No change	Ord. #97-008 PC 1203.097